(Proposal 696)

EM SUBMISSION NO.: <u>2012 2M 246</u>

PRESENTED: 5-3-12

ADOPTED: 5-8-12

BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER

RESOLUTION TO LANZO LINING, INC. FOR SEWER RELINING

The Department of Purchases & Supplies has solicited bids for CIPP sewer relining as requested by the Water Service Center identifying the need to make said repairs to the 12" sewer line as requested by the Utilities Department; and

Lanzo Lining Services, Inc., 125 SE 5th Court, Deerfield Beach, Florida was the lowest bidder from five solicitations for said services. Funding for said services will come from account number: 590-540.100-801.000; and

IT IS RESOLVED, That the Proper City Officials, upon the Emergency Manager's approval, are hereby authorized to enter into a contract with Lanzo Lining, Inc. for sewer relining in Buckham Alley in an amount not to exceed \$26,624.00. (Sewer Fund)

Approved-Purchasing Department

Derrick F. Jones
Purchasing Department

Approved as to Form

Peter M. Bade City Attorney

EM DISPOSITION:

ENACT_____ FAIL_____

DATED 5 - 8 - 12

Approved/as to Funds

ctor of Mnance

Michael K. Brown, Emergency Manager

050212 - KRN

RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW

DATE:

5-3-12

Agenda Item Title: Sewer Relining – Buckham Alley

Prepared By: Cheri Priest, Water Service Center

Background/Summary of Proposed Action: The City Of Flint Water Service Center requests that a purchase order be issued to Lanzo Lining for relining of a sewer located in Buckham Alley. There are numerous other utilities running on top of the sewer line and the sewer department is concerned that the weight of these utilities will break this line.

Financial Implications: There is adequate funding in the below listed accounts.

Budgeted Expenditure? Yes ⊠ No ☐

Please explain if no:

Account No.: 590-540.100.801.000

Pre-encumbered? Yes ⊠ No Requisition # 1200167

Other Implications (i.e., collective bargaining): None

Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval

Staff Person: